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AUSTRIA Europe Direct Wien Markus Kirchschlager
oesterreich@eye-

2016.eu
markus.kirchschlager@edic.at 0043 664 354 52 39

Lassingleithnerplatz 2/3 

1020 Wien, Austria

BELGIUM ProFusion Anamaria Popa
belgium@eye-

2016.eu
anamaria@propager.com

Office: 0032 2 522 35 20

Mobile: 0032 484 69 79 16

319, chaussée de Wavre

1040 Brussels, Belgium

BULGARIA

Youth Society for Peace and 

Development of the Balkans 

(YSPDB)

Veselin ILIEV
bulgaria@eye-

2016.eu
vesselin.iliev@me.com 0035 98 922 043 00 Plovdiv, 4000, 24 Volga Str., Bulgaria

CROATIA

Regional Environmental Center 

for Central and Eastern Europe, 

Country Office Croatia

 


Marina Bratkovic
hrvatska@eye-

2016.eu

mbratkovic@rec.org, rec-

croatia@rec.org

 00385 1 4810 844; 00385 91 

492 11 00

Ferde Livadića 35, HR-10000 Zagreb, 

Croatia

CYPRUS PHAETHON Elena Alexandrou kypros@eye-2016.eu cin.phaethon@cytanet.com.cy 00357 994 133 60

Anaptyxiakos Sxediasmos & Ipostirixi 

Evropaikon Programmaton Ltd; registered 

at 128, Griva Digeni, 1st Floor Office 12, 

3101-Limassol; P.O.Box 54728, 3727-

Limassol, Cyprus

CZECH REPUBLIC SES-SEBE-SPOLU Ondrej Barta 
ceskarepublica@eye-

2016.eu
ondrej@sebespolu.net 00420 739 073 178 

Na Kuthence 826/11 

160 00, Praha 6 , Česká republika 

DENMARK
Aktive Forbrugere (Active 

Consumers)
Kenneth Rasmussen

danmark@eye-

2016.eu

kr@aktiveforbrugere.org, 

mail@aktiveforbrugere.org

Organisation: 0045 

61720788  

Mobile: 0045 50477874 

Faelledvej 12

DK-2200 KBN N, Denmark

ESTONIA Association Etalon Anne Kivinukk eesti@eye-2016.eu etalon2020@gmail.com 00372 5523290 Raua 37/14, 10124 Tallinn 

FINLAND
European Youth Parliament 

Finland/ EYP-Finland ry
Marja Pentikäinen suomi@eye-2016.eu

marja.pentikainen@eypfinland

.org, info@eypfinland.org
00358 40 525 6890 Melkonkatu 24, 00210 Helsinki, Finland

FRANCE
Association européenne de la 

parentalité positive (PEPA)
Stephanie Duhoux france@eye-2016.eu stephanie@propager.eu 0033 06 03 15 99 60 9 rue Aristide Briand 68 040 Ingersheim

GERMANY Interkulturelles Netzwerk Katja Röhrig-Maass
deutschland@eye-

2016.eu

europa@interkulturelles-

netzwerk.de
00339 134 83 83

Karl Marx Str. 33; 16816 Neuruppin, 

Germany

GREECE Evropaiki Ekfrasi Androna Katerina ellada@eye-2016.eu ekfrasi@ekfrasi.gr 0021 0 364 32 24 Omirou 54, 10672, Athens

HUNGARY
Aktív Európai Fiatalokért 

Egyesület
János Szecskó

magyarorszag@eye-

2016.eu
aefedebrecen@aefe.hu 0036 30 374 48 56 4031 Debrecen, Lóskúti street 41.

IRELAND EuroJeune
Kinga Słabkowska 

Byrne 
ireland@eye-2016.eu kinga.slabkowska@gmail.com 00353  0 857 713 312    

49 St. John’s Close, Clondalkin Dublin 22, 

Ireland 
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ITALY
Associazione Culturale 

Affabulazione
Sara Di Pietro italia@eye-2016.eu sara.dipietro82@gmail.com 0039 338 802 53 13

Viale Giustiniano Imperatore n. 203 - 

00145 Roma

LATVIA Consult and Design Latvia Ieva Uzule latvija@eye-2016.eu ieva@consultanddesign.com 00371 263 769 77
Oskara Kalpaka iela 107-16, Liepāja, LV-

3405, Latvia

LITHUANIA Association Eurojaunimas
Ramune 

Leonaviciene
lietuva@eye-2016.eu eurojaunimas@gmail.com 

00 370 45 460 168, Mobile: 

0037 06 87 437 36 

Respublikos 49, LT-35170 Panevezys, 

Lithuania

LUXEMBOURG ALDIC asbl  Sabrina Benfriha
luxembourg@eye-

2016.eu
sabrina.benfriha@gmail.com 00352 661 600 066 7 in der Duerrwies 7305 Luxembourg

MALTA CRT Consultancy Co. Ltd Anthony J Tabone malta@eye-2016.eu crtconsultancy@gmail.com 0035 69 943 90 01
29, Waterwheel Street, Attard, ATD 1977, 

Malta

NETHERLANDS
Stichting Responsible Young 

Drivers Nederland
Kevin Oudhuis

nederland@eye-

2016.eu
Kevin@RYD.nl 0031 646020788

De Knobben 100, 9202 XJ, Drachten, The 

Netherlands

POLAND  ProPager
Aleksandra 

Chromińska
polska@eye-2016.eu aleksandra@propager.com 022 826 02 52 Tamka 49/73, 00-355 Warsaw, Poland

PORTUGAL Dianova Portugal Rui Martins
portugal@eye-

2016.eu
rui.martins@dianova.pt Mobile: 00351 919 923 752

Quinta das Lapas, 2565-517 Monte 

Redondo, Torres Vedras, Portugal

ROMANIA
Family and Child Care 

Foundation

Jean Baptist 

Odobestianu

romania@eye-

2016.eu

odobestianu@yahoo.com, 

fundatiafoc@yahoo.com

0040 213 350 759, Mobile: 

00407 626 498 62

15th Pericle Gheorghiu street, Sector 5, 

Bucharest, Romania, 050226

SLOVAKIA OZ Euforion Tomáš Lukačka
slovensko@eye-

2016.eu
eye@euforion.sk  0042 190 779 66 60

Registered address: Černyševského 21

85101 Bratislava

Office: Súťažná 18

82108 Bratislava

SLOVENIA Zavod PIP Matevž Kmetec
slovenija@eye-

2016.eu
matevz.kmetec@zavodpip.si 0038 631 740 214

Gosposvetska cesta 83, 2000 Maribor, 

Slovenia

SPAIN Zoomart Diseños SL 

Laura Gregorio 

Alonso and Rafael 

Alonso

espana@eye-

2016.eu

rafael.alonso@zoomart.es, 

laura@zoomart.es
Rafael: 0034 658 929 78

Laura: 0034 607 74 73 20

Palacio de los deportes de la CAM

Av. Felipe II s/n, 28009 Madrid Spain

SWEDEN
Rokad Produktion

Ingrid Heller
sverige@eye-

2016.eu
ingridkarinheller@gmail.com 0046  073 553 36 77 Kristinebergs strand 29, 112 52, Stockholm

UNITED KINGDOM CiviNet Software Centre Ieva Uzule uk@eye-2016.eu ieva@consultanddesign.com
0044 191 645 11 11

Tavistock Place, Sunderland, 

SR1 1PB, UK

INTERNATIONAL 

GROUPS
ProPager Marta Sitkiewicz

coordination@eye-

2016.eu
marta@propager.com 0048 22 826 02 52 

Tamka 49/73

00-355 Warsaw, Poland
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